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EVENT COMPLETION REPORT 

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator 

within 10 days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages. 

 
SECTION A: Event Detail 

 

Event title: 
"Orientation Session on Peace Education Program" 

  

Starting date of event: 03rd February 2024 
Duration of Event ( in 

days) 
2hrs. 

Name of the event organizing 

School 
Teaching Learning Centre 

Name of the event 

organizing Department 
Teaching Learning Centre 

Sponsor of the Event 

(Sharda University in case 

of internal sponsorship) 

Sharda University  

Committee Members: 

Convener 
Prof. (Dr.) Bhawna Malik 

Prof. (Dr.) Ganesh Gupta 

Coordinator 

 

Prof. (Dr.) Ashok Gupta 

Prof. (Dr.) Vasudha Arora 

Prof. (Dr.) Pramod Kumar 

Secretary N/A 

Chief Guest/ Guest 

of Honor with 

affiliation (If any) 

N/A 

Email: 

 
Contact No: 

Name of Speaker/s with 

affiliation (If any) 

1. Ms Tanuja Vashistha, Managing Director, Isenex Consulting 

Pvt Ltd & Founder Director, BRICCKS 

 

1. Mr Sanjay Srivastava, Manager, Reliance Infocom Ltd. 
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SECTION B: Event report and reflection 

1. Event objectives- 

 

I. Strengthening Social-emotional competencies 

II. Understanding about the possibility of personal peace 

III. Discovering own innate resources such as hope, choice, and clarity 

IV. Analysis of innate value 

 

 

2. Event description: 

 

The "Orientation Session on Peace Education Program" is an event designed to introduce participants 

to the principles and practices of peace education. Peace education aims to promote a culture of 

peace, nonviolence, and conflict resolution through various educational initiatives.  

 

 The importance and relevance of peace education in today's world. 

 

 Key concepts and principles of peace education, such as conflict resolution, intercultural 

understanding, empathy, and social justice. 

 

 Strategies for integrating peace education into various educational settings, including schools, 

communities, and organizations. 

 

 

 Case studies and examples of successful peace education programs and initiatives. 

 

 Practical tools and resources for implementing peace education activities and projects. 

 

 

 Opportunities for collaboration and networking with other individuals and organizations 

working in the field of peace education. 
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3. Participants (compulsory for events): 

 

S.No Total Participants Number of Male Number of Female 

 65 47 18 

4. Budget distribution from University/any other agency: 

5. Appendices 
 

Sr. No. Appendices 

1 Event Flyer 

2 ECR Report 

3 Participant contact list: 

4 Event Agenda 

5 Images/Photos of the events 

6 Feedback 

 



Sr. No Name of Participant Designation Gender Emaail Id(Official) Contact No.
1 Dr Varun Tripathi Assistant Professor MALE varun.tripathi@sharda.ac.in 9870808355
2 AMIT GOLA Teaching Assistant MALE amit.4@sharda.ac.in 9528050826
3 Sudeep Varshney Associate Professor MALE sudeep.varshney@sharda.ac.in 9873257466
4 Col  R K Sharan Retired Army Officer. Indian Army MALE rksharan49@gmail.com 9810833823
5 Pooja Singh Account manager FEMALE pooja.singh@hirexa .com 8130031370
6 Dr. Satyender Kumar Faculty MALE kumar.raisingh@sharda.ac.in 9558960785
7 G N Singh Director MALE gnsinghrvk@gmail.com 9717203336
8 Prakash Kumar Student MALE kumarprakash7832@gmail.com 9958436629
9 Parmanand Singh Student MALE parmanandsinghdihari@gmail.com 8969866306

10 Dr Yojna Arora Associate Professor FEMALE yojna.arora@sharda.ac.in 9871987221
11 MANEESH KUMAR Faculty MALE manish.kumar12@sharda.ac.in 9012081465
12 RS Vishu Others MALE rsvishu1@gmail.com 9503531166
13 Dr.Avinash Kumar Sharma Associate Professor MALE avinash.sharma@sharda.ac.in 9999495546
14 Trupti Gujarati Administrative Officer FEMALE trupti.gujarati@sharda.ac.in 8882769432
15 Akash Bhasney Asst Prof MALE akash.bhasney@sharda.ac.in 7428249222
16 Amit Garg Aspirant MALE amitfts@gmail.com 9015806511
17 Dr. Amrit Kumar Agrawal Associate Professor MALE amrit.agrawal@sharda.ac.in 9450027827
18 Dr. Sandeep Kumar Associate Professor MALE sandeep.kumar16@sharda.ac.in 8627026776
19 Dr. Anjali Goyal Assistant Professor FEMALE Anjali1@sharda.ac.in 9811649065
20 Dr Krishan Kumar Associate Professor MALE krishan.kumar3@sharda.ac.in 9990060886
21 Ramkumar Others MALE ramkumarsherawat@gmail.com 9990495857
22 Mrs. Neera Sherawat Others FEMALE Ramkumarsherawat@gmail.com   7017782787
23 Dr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh Assistant professor MALE rajneesh.singh@sharda.ac.in 9910047547
24 Lata Sharan Facilitator FEMALE latasharan55@gmail.com 9350053048
25 Veena Vidyasagar Faculty FEMALE veena.vidyasagar1@sharda.ac.in 8130710111
26 VEENA SALILKUMAR CHAUDHARY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR FEMALE chaudhary.salilkumar@sharda.ac.in 9586593181
27 Dr Surender Assistant Professor MALE surender.2@sharda.ac.in 9467094023
28 SHIVANSHU SHARMA Assistant Professor MALE shivanshu.sharma@sharda.ac.in 9760990658
29 Dr Vivek Sharma Associate professor MALE Vivek.sharma@sharda.ac.in 9717200103
30 Dr Jaspreet Singh Associate Professor MALE jaspreet.singh@sharda.ac.in 9868828028
31 Dr. Mohon Kumar Naik Faculty MALE mohon.naik@sharda.ac.in 8291878579
32 Dr Bhawna Mallick Professor FEMALE bhawna.mallick@sharda.ac.in 9899172723
33 Dr. Vasudha Arora Professor FEMALE vasudha.arora@sharda.ac.in 9999885200
34 Kuldeep Chouhan Professor MALE kuldeep.chouhan@sharda.ac.in 8309950609
35 Pramod Kumar Faculty MALE pramod.kumar1@sharda.ac.in 9818044504
36 Bikram Singh Executive Assistant MALE bikram.singh@sharda.ac.in 8800128678
37 Rakesh Kumar Staff MALE rakesh.kumar9@sharda.ac.in 8210195892
38 Ms.Ritu Singh A.P FEMALE ritu.singh@sharda.ac.in 9311421976
39 Saurabh Staff MALE saurabh.1@sharda.ac.in 8447085103
40 Rachna Bansal Assistant professor FEMALE rachnabansal1984@gmail.com 8826803330
41 Dr. Satendar Singh Associate Professor MALE satendar.singh@sharda.ac.in 9971978265
42 Shri Kant Professor MALE Shri.kant@sharda.ac.in 9868251170
43 Prof. Bhim Singh Professor MALE bhim.singh@sharda.ac.in 9212673940
44 Prof. (Dr.) Yogesh Singh Rathore Professor MALE yogesh.rathore@sharda.ac.in 8800661657
45 Prof. (Dr.) Ashok Kumar Gupta Faculty MALE ashok.gupta1@sharda.ac.in 7004278836
46 Abhinanda Bhattacharya Faculty FEMALE abhinanda..bhattacharya@shards.ac.in 9163625409
47 Mohammad Salman ASSISTANT PROFESSOR MALE MOHAMMAD.SALMAN@SHARDA.AC.IN 8217291144
48 Ruchi pal Staff FEMALE ruchi.pal@sharda.ac.in 8448959673
49 Lucknesh Kumar Faculty MALE luckneshkumar@galgotiacollege.edu 8527641900
50 Dr Shweta Gupta Assistant professor FEMALE Shweta.gupta@sharda.ac.in 9988046779
51 Mohit Maurya Associate Professor MALE mohit.maurya@gmail.com 9650124614
52 Ankur Agrawal Associate professor MALE ankur.aggrawal@sharda.ac.in 9250663828
53 Dr. Gaurav Bhakri Assistant Professor MALE gaurav.bhakri@sharda.ac.in 9996438860
54 Durgesh Kumar Assistant Professor MALE durgesh.kumar1@sharda.ac.in 9457471140
55 Pankaj Sharma Assistant Professor MALE pankaj.sharma7@sharda.ac.in 9887745072
56 Akanksha Sharma Volunteer FEMALE sharmaakanksha358@gmail.com 7669210394
57 Dr. Apoorva Verma Assistant Professor FEMALE apoorva.verma@sharda.ac.in 9639463628
58 Manish Kumar Sharma Assistant Professor MALE manisharma2009@gmail.com 9654537965
59 Balendra Kumar Employed MALE balendra21kumar@gmail.com 9711480933
60 Sanjay Kumar Upadhyay Admin executive MALE sanjay.upadhyay@oppoindia.com 9935007644
61 Dr Sweta Dixit Associate Professor FEMALE sweta.dixit@sharda,ac.in 8826716856
62 Jitendra Kumar baitha Other MALE Jitendra.kumar@oppoindia.com 8745855687
63 Arun Kumar Gupta Professor MALE arun.kumar13@sharda.ac.in 9312010127
64 ADITYA KUMAR Assistant Professor MALE aditya.kumar1@sharda.ac.in 8210526404
65 Ganesh Gupta Professor MALE Ganesh.gupta@sharda.ac.in 9910153426

Consolidated List of Participant 
"Orientation Session on Peace Education Program" 

(03rd February 204)                         
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Bikram Singh (SU Executive Assistant) <bikram.singh@sharda.ac.in>

Teaching Learning Centre is organizing an "Orientation Session on Peace Education
Program" | February 3, 2024
1 message

What’s Happening <whatshappening@sharda.ac.in> Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 12:04 PM
To: Sharda University <campus@sharda.ac.in>

Dear All,

The Teaching Learning Centre is organizing an "Orientation Session on Peace Education Program" for all the
interested faculty members. 

'Peace Education Program' offered by The Prem Rawat Foundation (TPRF), USA. This program centres around
helping participants discover their own innate resources such as Hope, Contentment, Self-Awareness, Dignity, Choice,
Clarity and Peace. The program is proven to be very effective in helping individuals discover their true self, their inner
strength and qualities to become a better human being and lead a fulfilling life. 

Outcome of the Session:

Strengthening Social-emotional competencies
Understanding about the possibility of personal peace  
Discovering own innate resources such as hope, choice, and clarity
Analysis of innate value

Benefits:

Self-Awareness
Social Awareness
Responsible Decision Making
Self Management
Relationship Skills

Convener Details:

Prof (Dr.) Bhawna Mallick, 9899172723, director.tlc@sharda.ac.in
Prof. (Dr.) Ganesh Gupta, 9910153426, ganesh.gupta@sharda.ac.in

Organizing Committee Members :

Prof. (Dr.) Ashok Kumar Gupta
Prof. (Dr.) Vasudha Arora
Prof. (Dr.) Pramod Kumar

Speakers:

1. Ms Tanuja Vashistha, Managing Director, Isenex Consulting Pvt Ltd & Founder Director, BRICCKS
2. Mr Sanjay Srivastava, Manager, Reliance Infocom Ltd. 

Program Details:

Date:  3rd February 2024
Time:  11:00 - 1:00 PM
Venue: Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Auditorium, Room no. 005, Block 3.

Limited Seats for the Session. Strictly on registration.

Registration link: https://forms.gle/LKup4McdkawMS3Qr8

For more details Click here

mailto:Dean.academic@sharda.ac.in
mailto:irector.tlc@sharda.ac.in
mailto:irector.tlc@sharda.ac.in
mailto:ganesh.gupta@sharda.ac.in
mailto:ganesh.gupta@sharda.ac.in
https://forms.gle/LKup4McdkawMS3Qr8
https://forms.gle/LKup4McdkawMS3Qr8
http://shardaevents.com/events/orientation-session-on-peace-education-program?id=82
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--
Thanks,

What's Happening
Sharda University

www.shardaevents.com | www.sgei.org | www.sharda.ac.in | Facebook | Linkedin | Twitter | Instagram
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Speakers addressing Participants  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 
  

 
 
Suggestions/Remarks(if any) 
 
Not  
NIL 
 
NA 
No 
Session was good 
No 
NA 
Excellent  
 
Na 
good Session 
If possible we may conduct these workshops as MDPs over a period of 5 days.Attending all 10 sessions 
in one go will help consolidating the learning. 
Good  
No 
Satisfactory  
NA 



Na 
Wonderful session 
These sessions are good mind and energy booster. Should be held regularly  
 
NA 
 
It was excellent  
Educative Programme  
 
This is really very helpful session to develop life skills, would recommend to have all the 10 sessions. 
Thanks 
 
No 
Consistency of participants interest to the subject is an important factor for further going. 
 
NA 
Information Gained 
 
Session was good 
 
It was excellent  
 
Wonderful session 
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